PREFERRED STOCK ‐   0.00% ‐   0.00% 0.00% 0.000000%
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 3,314,935   1.12% 3,314,935   1.12% 2.73% 0.030473%
TAX CREDITS ‐ ZERO COST ‐   0.00% ‐   0.00% 0.00% 0.000000%
TAX CREDITS ‐ WEIGHTED COST ‐   0.00% ‐   0.00% 0.00% 0.000000%
ACC DEF INC TAXES‐ZERO COST 51,206,634   17.24% 51,206,634   17.24% 0.00% 0.000000%

296,946,102$   100% 296,946,102$   100% 5.635%

Florida City Gas
Attachment B, Schedule 3.2 ‐ Cost of Capital and Ad Valorem Tax Rate for Feb ‐ Dec 2019

Midpoint

Juris Adj Balance per

Dec.2018 ESR

From: Calcuation Below for Capital Structure. Cost of debt components ‐ Dec. 2018 Surveillance Report Sch. 4  adjusted for 48% Equity Ratio
January 2019 through December 2019

(Updated 10.4.19)

2019 Interest Calculation  January February March  April  May June July August September  October November December  Total

1. Beginning True‐up Amount  (338,727)   (362,105) (380,201) (398,598) (413,044)   (413,337)   (400,908)   (384,077)   (358,524)   (317,862) (264,891)   (201,669)   (134,022)

2. Ending True‐up Amount Before Interest (361,388)   (379,453) (397,812) (412,224) (412,505)   (400,112)   (383,332)   (357,819)   (317,220)   (264,338) (201,227)   (133,703)   (133,703)

3. Total of Beginning & Ending True‐up  (700,114)   (741,559) (778,013) (810,822) (825,548)   (813,449)   (784,240)   (741,896)   (675,744)   (582,200) (466,117)   (335,373)   (267,726)

4. Average True‐up Amount (50% of Line 3) (350,057)   (370,779) (389,006) (405,411) (412,774)   (406,724)   (392,120)   (370,948)   (337,872)   (291,100) (233,059)   (167,686)   (133,863)

5. Interest Rate‐First day of reporting business month 2.50% 2.42% 2.42% 2.43% 2.42% 2.42% 2.28% 2.28% 2.28% 2.28% 2.28% 2.28%

6. Interest Rate‐First day of subsequent business month 2.42% 2.42% 2.43% 2.42% 2.42% 2.28% 2.28% 2.28% 2.28% 2.28% 2.28% 2.28%

7. Total (Line 5 & 6) 4.92% 4.84% 4.85% 4.85% 4.84% 4.70% 4.56% 4.56% 4.56% 4.56% 4.56% 4.56% 0.00%

8. Average Interest Rate (50 % of Line 7) 2.46% 2.42% 2.43% 2.43% 2.42% 2.35% 2.28% 2.28% 2.28% 2.28% 2.28% 2.28% 0.00%

9. Monthly Average Interest Rate (Line 8/12) 0.205% 0.202% 0.202% 0.202% 0.202% 0.196% 0.190% 0.190% 0.190% 0.190% 0.190% 0.190% 0.000%

10. Interest Provision for the month (Line 4 *Line 9) (718)   (748)   (786)   (819)   (832)   (797)   (745)   (705)   (642)   (553)   (443)   (319)

*Totals may not match Revenue Req due to rounding*

Florida City Gas

Attachment B, Schedule 3.3 ‐ Calculation of Interest Provision

January 2019 through December 2019

(Updated 10.4.19)

Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Line Description

Beginning of

Period Amount January‐20 February‐20 March‐20 April‐20 May‐20 June‐20 July‐20 August‐20 September‐20 October‐20 November‐20 December‐20 End of Period Total

1. Investments

a.  Eligible Replacements ‐ Mains 8,027,540   411,352   1,194,677   1,561,164   815,735   1,173,678   877,939   398,881  803,267  386,373   236,277   136,674   42,925  16,066,482